
 

     

Deans and Directors of
 
Educator Preparation Programs
 

American College of Education Dr. Lee Tincher 

101 West Ohio Street, Suite 1200 405-238-4847 

Indianapolis Indiana 46204 Lee.Tincher@ace.edu 

Argosy University Dr. George Spagnola 

5250 17th Street 941-379-0404 

Sarasota Florida 34235 gspagnola@argosy.edu 

Barry University Dr. Terry Piper 

Adrian Dominican School of Education, 11300 NE 2nd Avenue 305-899-3700 

Miami Shores Florida 33161 tpiper@barry.edu 

Bethune-Cookman University Dr. Willis Walter 

640 Dr. Mary McLeod Bethune Boulevard 386-481-2087 

Daytona Beach Florida 32114 walterw@cookman.edu 

Broward College Dr. Derrick Davis 

225 E. Las Olas Boulevard, Bldg. 32, Room 839 954-201-7976 

Fort Lauderdale Florida 33301 ddavis7@broward.edu 

Chipola College Dr. Lou Cleveland 

3094 Indian Circle 850-526-2416 

Marianna Florida 32446 clevelandl@chipola.edu 

Clearwater Christian College Dr. Phil E. Larsen 

3400 Gulf to Bay Boulevard 727-726-1153 

Clearwater Florida 33756 phillarsen@clearwater.edu 
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College of Central Florida Ms. Debbie Bowe 

3001 SW College Road 

Ocala Florida 34474 

352-854-2322 x1575 

bowed@cf.edu 

Daytona State College Dr. Leslie Potter 

1200 W. International Speedway Blvd. 

Daytona Florida 32120 

386-506-3528 

potterl@daytonastate.edu 

Edward Waters College Dr. Marie F. Snow 

1658 Kings Road 

Jacksonville Florida 32209 

904-470-8124 

marie.snow@ewc.edu 

Flagler College Dr. Michele Gregoire 

74 King Street, P.O. Box 1027 

St. Augustine Florida 32084 

904-819-6271 

gregoire@flagler.edu 

Flagler College - Tallahassee Dr. Melanie Jensen 

444 Appleyard Drive 

Tallahassee Florida 32304 

850-201-8070 

jensenm@tcc.fl.edu 

444 Gamble Street, Bldg. 8, Suite 219 

Tallahassee Florida 32307 

Florida A&M University 

850-561-2989 

patricia.greenpowell@famu.edu 

Dr. Patricia Green-Powell, 

Interim Dean 

Florida Atlantic University Dr. Valerie J. Bristor 

777 Glades Road 

Boca Raton Florida 33431 

561-297-0533 

bristor@fau.edu 

Florida College Dr. Douglas Northcutt 

119 N. Glen Avenue 

Temple Terrace Florida 33617 

813-899-6818 

northcud@floridacollege.edu 
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10501 FGCU Boulevard South 

Fort Myers Florida 33965 

Florida Gulf Coast University 

239-590-7791 

jamchaney@fgcu.edu 

Dr. Jane McHaney, 

Interim Dean 

Florida Institute of Technology Dr. Kastro Hamed 

150 W. University Boulevard 

Melbourne Florida 32901 

321-674-8126 

khamed@fit.edu 

Florida International University Dr. Delia C. Garcia 

11200 SW 8th Street, ZEB 313A 

Miami Florida 33199 

305-348-6219 

garciad@fiu.edu 

15800 Northwest 42nd Avenue 

Miami Gardens Florida 33054 

Florida Memorial University 

305-623-1405 

Idriss.Abdoulaye@fmuniv.edu 

Dr. Idriss Abdoulaye, 

Interim Dean 

Florida Southern College Dr. Tracey D. Tedder 

111 Lake Hollingsworth Drive 

Lakeland Florida 33801 

863-680-4172 

ttedder@flsouthern.edu 

8099 College Parkway 

Fort Myers Florida 33919 

Florida SouthWestern State College 

(formerly Edison State College) 
239-489-9369 

eharrel@fsw.edu 

Dr. Erin Harrel 

Florida State College at Jacksonville Dr. Tiffany E. Hunter 

101 West State Street, A-1195 

Jacksonville Florida 32202 

904-633-8285 

Tiffany.Hunter@fscj.edu 
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Florida State University Dr. Marcy P. Driscoll 

1100 Stone Building, 1114 W. Call St., Box 3064450 

Tallahassee Florida 32306 

850-644-0372 

marcy.driscoll@fsu.edu 

Indian River State College Dr. Marta Cronin 

3209 Virginia Avenue, Room C116 

Ft. Pierce Florida 34981 

772-462-7674 

mcronin@irsc.edu 

Jacksonville University Dr. Douglas M. Hazzard 

2800 University Boulevard 

Jacksonville Florida 32211 

904-256-7100 

dhazzar@ju.edu 

Keiser University Mr. Brad Brewer 

6151 Lake Osprey Drive 

Sarasota Florida 34240 

941-907-3900 

bbrewer@keiseruniversity.edu 

Lynn University Dr. Kathleen Weigel 

3601 North Military Trail 

Boca Raton Florida 33431 

561-237-7441 

kweigel@lynn.edu 

Miami Dade College Dr. Susan Neimand 

627 SW 27th Avenue 

Miami Florida 33135 

305-237-6152 

sneimand@mdc.edu 

National-Louis University Dr. Stuart Ives Carrier 

4950 West Kennedy Blvd. Suite 300 

Tampa Florida 33609 

813-491-6127 

scarrier@nl.edu 

Northwest Florida State College Dr. Anne H. Southard 

100 College Boulevard 

Niceville Florida 32578 

850-729-6040 

southarda@nwfsc.edu 
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Nova Southeastern University Dr. Ronald J. Chenail 

1750 NE 167th Street 

North Miami Beach Florida 33162 

954-262-8730 

ron@nova.edu 

Palm Beach Atlantic University Dr. Gene A. Sale 

901 S. Flagler Drive, P.O. Box 24708 

West Palm Beach Florida 33416-4708 

561-803-3252 

gene_sale@pba.edu 

Rollins College Dr. J. Scott Hewit 

1000 Holt Avenue - 2726 

Winter Park Florida 32789 

407-646-2300 

shewit@rollins.edu 

Saint Leo University Dr. Carol G. Walker 

MC206 St. Edward Hall, Room 303, Box 6665 

Saint Leo Florida 33574 

352-588-8308 

carol.walker@saintleo.edu 

Southeastern University Dr. Douglas J. Roth 

1000 Longfellow Boulevard 

Lakeland Florida 33801 

863-667-5098 

djroth@seu.edu 

1685 Medical Lane 

Fort Myers Florida 33907 

Southern Technical College 

4076719922 

imatos@southerntech.edu 

Dr. Ilia Y. Matos, Sr. VP, 

Academic Affairs 

St. Johns River State College Dr. Myrna L. Allen 

5001 St. Johns Avenue 

Palatka Florida 32177 

386-312-4242 

myrnaallen@sjrstate.edu 
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St. Petersburg College Dr. Kimberly Hartman 

600 Klosterman Road, COE, Room 105 

Tarpon Springs Florida 34689 

727-712-5876 

hartman.kimberly@spcollege.edu 

Stetson University Dr. Karen Ryan 

421 N. Woodland Blvd., Unit 8396 

DeLand Florida 32723 

386-822-7515 

karen.ryan@stetson.edu 

University of Central Florida Dr. Sandra L. Robinson 

P.O. Box 161250 

Orlando Florida 32816 

407-823-5529 

sandra.robinson@ucf.edu 

University of Florida Dr. Glenn E. Good 

140 Norman Hall, P.O. Box 117040 

Gainesville Florida 32611 

352-273-4135 

ggood@coe.ufl.edu 

University of Miami Dr. Isaac Prilleltensky 

5202 University Drive 

Coral Gables Florida 33146 

305-284-3505 

isaacp@miami.edu 

1 UNF Drive, Building 57, Room 3600 

Jacksonville Florida 32224 

University of North Florida 

904-620-2520 

mlupi@unf.edu 

Dr. Marsha Lupi, Interim 

Dean 

University of South Florida Dr. Vasti Torres 

4202 East Fowler Avenue, EDU105 

Tampa Florida 33620 

813-974-3400 

vastitorres@usf.edu 

8350 North Tamiami Trail 

Sarasota Florida 34243 

University of South Florida Sarasota 

Manatee 
941-359-4531 

gpwilson@sar.usf.edu 

Dr. G. Pat Wilson, Interim 

Dean 
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University of South Florida St. Petersburg Dr. William Heller 

140 7th Avenue South, COQ 201 

St. Petersburg Florida 33701 

727-873-4245 

heller@usfsp.edu 

University of Tampa Dr. Jack M. Geller 

401 West Kennedy Boulevard 

Tampa Florida 33606 

813-253-6262 

jgeller@ut.edu 

Bldg. 85, 11000 University Parkway 

Pensacola Florida 32514 

University of West Florida 

850-474-2769 

swhinnery@uwf.edu 

Dr. Stacie Whinnery, 

Interim Dean 

13895 Highway 27 

Lake Wales Florida 

Warner University 

33859 

863-638-7613 

james.moyer@warner.edu 

Dr. James Moyer, Chief 

Academic Officer 
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